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  1    1 John Collins MGCCN JWS Le Mans Coupe   Sports Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr   31.25 
  2   57 Bob Millington MGCCN Subaru WRX STI      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   32.02 
  3  102 Kevin Edwards MGCCN Mitsubishi EVO V    SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   32.07 
  4   49 Lawrence Constable MGCCN Hillman Imp         Tp 5 u 2 ltr   32.30 
  5  777 Garry Christopherson MGCCN Westfield SE        Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   32.72 
  6    2 Steven Cromack MGCCN Holden Torana LX SS Tp 4 o 2 ltr   32.84 
  7  831 Steve Brydie MGCCN Datsun 1200         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   33.18 
  8  137 Mark Constable MGCCN Nissan Skyline GTS- Tp 4 o 2 ltr   33.33 
  9   11 Tom Clemens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   33.36 
 10  125 Glenn Torrens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   33.47 
 11   99 Rick Vincent MGCCN Mazda MX5 SP        M/Spt o 3 ltr   33.48 
 12  444 Mitch Craig MGCCN Suzuki Swift GTI    Tp 4 u 2 ltr   33.62 
 13  175 Mitchell Potts MGCCN Nissan Skyline R34  Tp 2 o 2 ltr   33.81 
 14   14 Paul Carroll MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr   33.82 
 15   48 Jeff Newey MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   34.01 
 16  666 Ryan Bates MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 4 u 2 ltr   34.12 
 17   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   34.28 
 18   38 Chris Weir MGCCN Subaru Impreza      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   34.43 
 19   96 Simon Gray MGCCN Holden Torana       Tp 2 o 2 ltr   34.47 
 20  401 Peter Murray MGCCN Lancer EVO VII      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   34.81 
 21  553 Adam Harris MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   34.94 
 21   54 John Finch MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   34.94 
 23   39 Jake Robinson MGCCN Datsun Sunny        Tp 3 u 2 ltr   34.96 
 24  136 Andy Peters MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   35.03 
 25   10 Steven Woods MGCCN Renault Clio RS200  Tp 1 u 2 ltr   35.06 
 25  186 Denis Russell MGCCN Kelly Suzuki        Tp 5 u 2 ltr   35.06 
 27   53 Harry Harris MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   35.19 
 28   51 Lyall Clarke MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   35.22 
 29  226 Benjamin Powell MGCCND Formula Vee 1200    Tp 5 u 2 ltr   35.40 
 30  157 Ben Hall MGCCN Nissan Skyline GTST Tp 4 o 2 ltr   35.47 
 30   63 Aaron Button MGCCN Holden Manaro CV8R  Tp 2 o 2 ltr   35.47 
 32  111 Martin Ranger MGCCN Toyota MR2          M/Spt 2 - 3 ltr   35.63 
 32  410 William John Garland MGCCN Ford Falcon XR8     Tp 3 o 2 ltr   35.63 
 34  167 Glen Hall MGCCN Nissan Skyline R33  Tp 4 o 2 ltr   35.66 
 35   17 Dick Edwards MGCCN Locost Clubman      Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   35.72 
 36   70 Brian Sutton MGCCN Caterham Super 7    Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   35.94 
 37   50 Paul Fraser MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   36.19 
 38   36 Dan Robinson MGCCN Datsun Sunny        Tp 3 u 2 ltr   36.22 
 39  126 Nat Hails MGCCN Toyota Sprinter     Tp 2 u 2 ltr   36.34 
 40    8 John Roach MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   36.59 
 41   77 Graeme Semken MGCCN MG F Trophy         M/Spt u 2 ltr   37.09 
 42   88 Marea Semken MGCCN MG F Trophy         M/Spt u 2 ltr   37.21 
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 43  115 Alan Chandler MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 2 u 2 ltr   37.37 
 44  279 Wayne Lewis MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   38.00 
 45   94 Paul Abraham MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr   38.31 
 46  181 John Stuart MGCCN MG B GT             M/Spt u 2 ltr   38.53 
 47  707 Barry Coady MGCCN Toyota MR2          Tp 2 u 2 ltr   38.72 
 48  222 James Vinton MGCCND BMW 318is           Tp 2 u 2 ltr   38.75 
 49  306 Ian Fletcher MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   39.78 
 50  188 Tara Mowett MGCCND Mitsubishi Mirage   Tp 3 u 2 ltr   39.94 
 51  122 Luke Watkins MGCCND BMW 318is           Tp 2 u 2 ltr   40.37 
 52    9 Christine Waugh MGCCN A H Sprite          M/Spt u 2 ltr   40.41 
 53   21 Paul Martin MGCCN Nissan Pulsar       Tp 3 u 2 ltr   40.60 
 54  179 Bronwyn Lewis MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   42.35 
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.58 Holder: Paul Bower Mazda MX5 Mar 2012 
  10 Steven Woods                 (MGCCN)     Renault Clio RS200  2.0 ltr    35.06  1  25 
37.17   37.54   35.45   35.37   35.06   35.38                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 306 Ian Fletcher                 (MGCCN)      Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    39.78  2  49 
44.42   43.83   40.75   40.21   39.78   40.28   40.50   40.19   
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.61 Holder: Garry Christopherson Ford Escort Jun 2012 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     34.28  1  17 
40.13   38.96   35.03   34.53   35.03   34.47   35.22   34.28                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 553 Adam Harris                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     34.94  2  21 
38.90   37.27   35.87   35.37   35.89   35.31   35.60   34.94                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  53 Harry Harris                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     35.19  3  27 
39.69   38.16   36.37   35.91   36.10   35.37   35.37   35.19                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 126 Nat Hails                 (MGCCN)      Toyota Sprinter  1.6 ltr    36.34  4  39 
44.36   44.89   37.04   36.34   36.71   36.53   36.68   51.56                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 115 Alan Chandler                 (MGCCN)     Nissan Pulsar  2.0 ltr    37.37  5  43 
38.65   38.24   38.06    0.00   37.84   37.37                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 707 Barry Coady                 (MGCCN)      Toyota MR2  2.0 ltr    38.72  6  47 
46.93   43.10   39.38   39.30   40.32   38.72                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 222 James Vinton                 (MGCCND)    BMW 318is  1.8 ltr     38.75  7  48 
40.13   39.48   39.66   41.04   39.12   38.75                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 122 Luke Watkins                 (MGCCND)    BMW 318is  1.8 ltr     40.37  8  51 
46.13   43.40   40.37   40.66   42.68   41.91   46.69   43.03                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr New Record: 33.81    Holder: Mitchell Potts                 Nissan Skyline R34 
     Old Record: 33.84    Holder: Steven Devjak Holden Commodore Dec 2011 
 175 Mitchell Potts                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline R34  2.5 ltr    33.81  1  13 
40.69   38.01   34.82   34.16   35.31   33.97   35.06   33.81                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  96 Simon Gray                 (MGCCN)      Holden Torana  5.1 ltr    34.47  2  19 
35.70   34.73   34.47    0.00   35.37   34.62                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  63 Aaron Button                 (MGCCN)      Holden Manaro CV8R  5.7 ltr   35.47  3  30 
40.41   38.62   36.40   35.93   36.75   35.96   36.09   35.47                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 32.20 Holder: Aaron Osborn Datsun 1200 Sep 2011 
 831 Steve Brydie                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 1200  2.0 ltr    33.18  1   7 
34.96   33.77   33.90   33.18   34.12   33.22   34.63   33.34                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  11 Tom Clemens                 (MGCCN)     VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     33.36  2   9 
37.43   36.16   33.86   33.36   33.65    0.00   33.66   33.44                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 125 Glenn Torrens                 (MGCCN)     VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     33.47  3  10 
36.15   34.31   63.94   34.88   33.47   34.47   34.31                           
-------------------------------------------------- 
  39 Jake Robinson                 (MGCCN)     Datsun Sunny  1.6 ltr    34.96  4  23 
36.23   35.92    0.00   34.96                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  36 Dan Robinson                 (MGCCN)     Datsun Sunny  1.5 ltr    36.22  5  38 
44.60   41.98   36.48   36.22                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 188 Tara Mowett                 (MGCCND)     Mitsubishi Mirage  1.5 ltr    39.94  6  50 
43.00   40.91   40.93   40.75   41.53   40.90   40.16   39.94                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  21 Paul Martin                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  1.8 ltr    40.60  7  53 
41.32   40.60                                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr Record: 32.90 Holder: Grant Cook VW Beetle Apr 2000 
 410 William John Garland           (MGCCN)     Ford Falcon XR8  5.6 ltr    35.63  1  32 
39.62   37.13   36.68   35.91   37.75   36.19   36.10   35.63                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.17 Holder: Graham Roberson Alfa May 2002 
 444 Mitch Craig                 (MGCCN)      Suzuki Swift GTI  1.3 ltr    33.62  1  12 
39.17   36.83   34.78   34.02   35.09   33.62   35.15   34.56                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 666 Ryan Bates                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar  1.6 ltr    34.12  2  16 
37.28   36.08   35.32   35.29   34.69   34.88   34.85   34.12                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Record: 30.53 Holder: Matt Halpin Holden Torana LJ Jun 2012 
   2  Steven Cromack                 (MGCCN)     Holden Torana LX SS  5.1 ltr   32.84  1   6 
35.28   35.04   32.84   33.25   33.78   33.22                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 137 Mark Constable                 (MGCCN)     Nissan Skyline GTS-T  2.0 ltr turbo   33.33  2   8 
35.24   34.70   33.92   33.33   33.88   33.44   33.57   33.41                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 157 Ben Hall                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline GTST  2.5 ltr turbo   35.47  3  30 
36.75   40.59   37.81   35.62   35.91   35.47                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 167 Glen Hall                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline R33  2.5 ltr turbo   35.66  4  34 
36.68   35.79   45.15   36.50   35.66                                           
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Record: 29.19 Holder: Francesco Mangano Jedi Mk4 Sep 2012 
  49 Lawrence Constable             (MGCCN)     Hillman Imp  1.2 ltr M/C    32.30  1   4 
36.35   34.42   32.80   32.30   32.71   32.44   34.10   32.53                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 186 Denis Russell                 (MGCCN)     Kelly Suzuki  0.75 ltr M/C    35.06  2  25 
36.64   36.32   36.48   35.85    0.00   35.06   37.03   35.97                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 226 Benjamin Powell                (MGCCND)    Formula Vee 1200  1.2 ltr    35.40  3  29 
43.53   40.86   37.47   35.40   37.53   46.84    0.00                           
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr Record: 31.27 Holder: Martin Hobbins Farrell Clubman Mar 2014 
 777 Garry Christopherson           (MGCCN)     Westfield SE  2.0 ltr    32.72  1   5 
999.99   40.11   33.94   33.43   36.71   32.72   36.84   33.18                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  17 Dick Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Locost Clubman  1.6 ltr    35.72  2  35 
36.20   35.72   44.04P  35.79                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  70 Brian Sutton                 (MGCCN)      Caterham Super 7  1.6 ltr    35.94  3  36 
37.45   36.36   36.44   36.31   37.18   35.94                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr New Record: 31.25    Holder: John Collins                 JWS Le Mans Coupe 
     Old Record: 31.48    Holder: John Collins JWS Le Mans Coupe Sep 2013 
   1  John Collins                 (MGCCN)      JWS Le Mans Coupe  5.0 ltr    31.25  1   1 
37.77   37.83   31.71   31.60   31.81   31.25   31.97   31.40                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr Record: 32.39 Holder: Stephen Jones MG Midget Jun 2011 
  14 Paul Carroll                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    33.82  1  14 
51.55   37.56   34.24   33.92   33.82   34.50   34.15                           
-------------------------------------------------- 
  48 Jeff Newey                 (MGCCN)       MG B  2.0 ltr     34.01  2  15 
40.44   38.79   35.07   34.01   34.94   39.60   34.75   34.44                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  54 John Finch                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     34.94  3  21 
37.71   37.17   36.10   35.20   36.31   34.94   36.84   35.56                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 136 Andy Peters                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     35.03  4  24 
36.44   35.13   35.84   35.03   36.41   35.25   35.44   35.31                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  51 Lyall Clarke                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     35.22  5  28 
39.50   39.10   35.62   35.42   35.31   35.85   35.50   35.22                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  50 Paul Fraser                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     36.19  6  37 
39.44   38.11   37.16   36.54   36.72   36.19   36.88   36.41                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
   8  John Roach                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     36.59  7  40 
38.73   36.95   37.42   36.59   36.66   36.75   37.13   36.91                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  77 Graeme Semken                 (MGCCN)     MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    37.09  8  41 
39.41   37.71   37.78   38.06   37.31   37.09                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  88 Marea Semken                 (MGCCN)     MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    37.21  9  42 
39.78   39.47   40.71   37.83   37.21   37.28   37.25   37.44                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 279 Wayne Lewis                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     38.00 10  44 
46.36   44.78   38.38   38.90   38.13   38.00                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  94 Paul Abraham                 (MGCCN)      MG B  1.8 ltr     38.31 11  45 
44.77   42.28   38.81   38.31   40.53   38.82                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 181 John Stuart                 (MGCCN)      MG B GT  1.8 ltr     38.53 12  46 
41.44   41.13   39.92   39.08   40.07   38.78   39.65   38.53                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
   9  Christine Waugh                (MGCCN)     A H Sprite  1.3 ltr     40.41 13  52 
46.64   43.96   41.78   41.41    0.00   41.50   40.41   41.87                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 179 Bronwyn Lewis                 (MGCCN)      MG F  1.8 ltr     42.35 14  54 
54.54   51.87   43.72   66.29   42.75   42.35                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Marque Sports 2 - 3 ltr Record: 33.90 Holder: John Finch Datsun 260Z Mar 2012 
 111 Martin Ranger                 (MGCCN)     Toyota MR2  1.6 ltr turbo    35.63  1  32 
37.44   36.66   35.65   35.63                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr Record: 31.94 Holder: Peter Calman Mazda RX7 Jun 2012 
  99 Rick Vincent                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5 SP  1.9 ltr turbo    33.48  1  11 
38.10   36.04   34.19   33.48   34.22   33.72   34.03   33.69                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr) 
      Record: 31.64 Holder: Kevin Edwards Mitsubishi EVO Jun 2012 
  57 Bob Millington                 (MGCCN)     Subaru WRX STI  2.0 ltr turbo   32.02  1   2 
33.47   32.02   32.48   32.30   32.59   32.28                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 102 Kevin Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi EVO V  2.0 ltr turbo   32.07  2   3 
35.17   34.04   32.09   32.07   33.97   32.66                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
  38 Chris Weir                 (MGCCN)      Subaru Impreza  2.0 ltr turbo    34.43  3  18 
36.42   34.86   35.12   34.69   34.50   34.43   35.31   34.54                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 401 Peter Murray                 (MGCCN)      Lancer EVO VII  2.0 ltr turbo    34.81  4  20 
38.00   36.36   36.01   34.97   35.31   34.81                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Times shown as 999.99 indicate a did not finish or wrong direction. 
A time shown as 0.00 indicates a timing problem. 
Due to the timing problems there are no split times or theoretical best times. 
 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Graham Orr     61   Honda Civic    34.28 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Adam Harris    553   Honda Civic    34.94 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Harry Harris     53   Honda Civic    35.19 
Type 2 Over 2 ltr   New Record - 1st in Class   Mitchell Potts    175   Nissan Skyline R34    33.81 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Steve Brydie    831   Datsun 1200    33.18 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Tom Clemens     11   VW Beetle    33.36 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Glenn Torrens    125   VW Beetle    33.47 
Type 4 Over 2 ltr   1st in Class   Steven Cromack      2   Holden Torana LX SS    32.84 
Type 4 Over 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Mark Constable    137   Nissan Skyline GTS-T    33.33 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Lawrence Constable     49   Hillman Imp    32.30 
Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Garry Christopherson    777   Westfield SE    32.72 
Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr   F.T.D. - New Record   John Collins      1   JWS Le Mans Coupe    31.25 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Paul Carroll     14   Lotus Elise S    33.82 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Jeff Newey     48   MG B    34.01 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   John Finch     54   Mazda MX5    34.94 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4WS Over 3 Ltr) 
     2nd O/R - 1st in Class   Bob Millington     57   Subaru WRX STI    32.02  
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS Over 3 Ltr) 
     3rd O/R - 2nd in Class   Kevin Edwards    102   Mitsubishi EVO V    32.07 
 
There has been class corrections for 
Chris Weir 
Nat hails 
 
Thanks for competing today, sorry about the timing problems. 
The old timing system has been running on borrowed time for some years now. 
The system is being replaced to suit the new track extensions. 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Chief Timer 


